same story of an event presented in pictures‟. The remaining eleven (11) 11.5% 

chose „C‟ which means „the same story of an event presented in audio 

record/device‟. For the students, out of the 278 sampled, 51 (18.3%) ticked „A‟ 

which means „a story of an event presented in text‟. One hundred and eighty 

four (184), 66.2 %, relected which means lithe same story presented in 

pictures. The rest 43 (15.5%) wanted „C‟ which means „the same story 

presented in audio record/device„. A significant thing to note here is that, 

while majority of the staff Who can be said to represent the older generation